= 29/05

04-07-2005

Docket No: 501646.20008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102975134 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (1) Koji IMAI Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Change of Name Security Agreement Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan State: Execution Date: (1) March 18, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{3/18/05}{100}$ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Eugene LeDonne, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Reed Smith, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor 50-1529 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York Zip: 10022 State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trule and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 29, 2005 Eugene LeDonne, Registration No. 35, 930

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required seven sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/31/2005 MBIZUNES 00000022 11092049

Name of Person Signing

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0950

Date

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koji IMAI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one each of the undersigned, the undersover to	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assig	siderations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	ı, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561 Ja	pan
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any approvisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lepatent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING	INK-JET HEAD	
	of Invention such as Title, Case	•			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.		
				executed an application for patent in the United Sta	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Mar. 18, 2005</u>		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications		filed		
Assigne claims or reexamil States refull right herewith may be document	lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned necessary or desirat nt.	n or divide in obtained in obt	ision thereof, or any patent or reissue a ptaining evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and docume nal Convention for Protection of Industrials (s) to perform all affirmative acts whe ed States patent to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Common (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee therein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of Reed Smith LLP proder to comply with the rules of the	ents and perform any act which may be necessary rial Property or similar agreements. Sich may be necessary to obtain, maintain or consistency of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that by have) not executed, and will not execute, any agree the power to insert on this assignment any further United States Patent and Trademark Office for its property of the power to insert on this assignment any further united States Patent and Trademark Office for its property of the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on this assignment any further that the power to insert on the power to insert on the power that the power to insert on the power that the	cooperate with the in connection with affirm by reissue or atents of the United he has (they have) eements in conflict identification which
				(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Mar. 18,	2005	Name of Inventor	Koji Imais	(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date					
Date					
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0951